

CNR No. PBSMA10003042017

NACT-159-2017

Gauri Shanker Vs Harjeet Kaur

Present: Complainant with counsel Sh. J.K.Garg, Adv.
Counsel for the accused Sh.Sukhwinder Singh
Sidhu Adv.

An application for exemption of accused has been filed. Heard in view of the reasons mentioned in the application personal appearance of the said accused is exempted for today only.

CW1 Gauri Shankar is present and partly cross-examined. His remaining cross-examination is deferred for want of Pan Card and Income Tax return documents. On request, case is adjourned to 21.03.2022 for cross-examination of complainant.

(Mandeep Singh)
JMIC/Gidderbaha.
UID No.PB0409.

Date of Order:09.03.2022
(Lakhwinder, Stenographer Gr.III)