

CNR No. PBSMA10003042017

NACT-159-2017

Gauri Shanker Vs Harjeet Kaur

Present: Complainant with counsel Sh. J.K.Garg, Adv.
Sh.Gopal Baghla Adv, counsel for accused.

An application for exemption of accused has been filed. Heard in view of the reasons mentioned in the application personal appearance of the said accused is exempted for today only. Learned counsel for both the parties stated that the talks of compromise are going on between the parties and requested for adjournment in this regard. On their request, case is adjourned to 10.08.2022 for awaiting compromise.

(Ekta)
JMIC/Gidderbaha.
UID No.PB0463.

Date of Order:19.07.2022
(Raman, Stenographer Gr.III)